PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,	
		Name	Execution Date
Markus Buck			03/29/2010
Tobias Wolff			03/29/2010
Toby Christian Law	vin-Ore		03/26/2010
Samuel Ngouoko M	Iboungueng		03/29/2010
Gerhard Schmidt			03/29/2010
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA		
Name:	Nuance Com	munications, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Wayside Ro	oad, Suite 100	
City:	Burlington		
State/Country:	MASSACHU	SETTS	
Postal Code:	01803-4613		
PROPERTY NUMB	1	Num	ber
	Туре	Num 12749066	iber
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	Type r: CE DATA (617)44: <i>ill be sent via US</i>	12749066 3-0004 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i>	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	Type er: CE DATA (617)443 <i>(617)443</i>	12749066 3-0004 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -9292	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	Type r: CE DATA (617)44: <i>ill be sent via US</i> 617-443 dderamo	12749066 3-0004 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i>	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	Type Type Type Type Type (617)44: (617)44: (617)44: (617-443 dderamo ne: John J.	12749066 3-0004 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -9292 p@sunsteinlaw.com	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type er: CE DATA (617)443 (617)443 (617-443 617-443 dderamo ne: John J. 125 Sun	12749066 3-0004 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -9292 p@sunsteinlaw.com Stickevers	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type Type CE DATA (617)44: (617)44: (617-443) dderamo ne: John J. 125 Sun Sunsteir	12749066 3-0004 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -9292 p@sunsteinlaw.com Stickevers nmer Street	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type Type Type CE DATA (617)443 (617)443 (617-443 dderamo ne: John J. 3 125 Sun Sunsteir Boston,	12749066 3-0004 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -9292 p@sunsteinlaw.com Stickevers nmer Street n Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP	

Total Attachments: 8

source=DD2639A169Assignment#page1.tif source=DD2639A169Assignment#page2.tif source=DD2639A169Assignment#page3.tif source=DD2639A169Assignment#page4.tif source=DD2639A169Assignment#page5.tif source=DD2639A169Assignment#page6.tif source=DD2639A169Assignment#page7.tif source=DD2639A169Assignment#page8.tif

INVENTORS:	Markus Buck
	Tobias Wolff
	Toby Christian Lawin-Ore
	Samuel Ngouoko Mboungueng
	Gerhard Schmidt

ASSIGNEE: Nuance Communications, Inc. 1 Wayside Road, Suite 100 Burlington, MA 01803-4613

A Method for Determining a Noise Reference Signal for Noise **INVENTION:** Compensation and/or Noise Reduction

NUANCE DOCKET: 2639A/169

Not yet assigned SERIAL NO: Not yet determined FILING DATE:

Assignor is an inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in the above patent application (the "Application"). For valuable consideration, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention and the Application. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further consideration, cooperate fully with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application.

Each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date: 29.03. 2010

R. S. L. Markus Buck, Assignor

Date: 29.3.2010

Tobias Wolff, Assignor

Date:

Toby Christian Lawin-Ore, Assignor

Date:	
	Samuel Ngouoko Mboungueng, Assignor
Date:	
	Gerhard Schmidt, Assignor

INVENTORS:	Markus Buck
	Tobias Wolff
	Toby Christian Lawin-Ore
	Samuel Ngouoko Mboungueng
	Gerhard Schmidt
ASSIGNEE:	Nuance Communications, Inc.
	1 Wayside Road, Suite 100
	Burlington, MA 01803-4613
INVENTION:	A Method for Determining a Noise Reference Signal for Noise Compensation and/or Noise Reduction
NUANCE DOCKE	T: 2639A/169

SERIAL NO: Not yet assigned

FILING DATE: Not yet determined

Assignor is an inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in the above patent application (the "Application"). For valuable consideration, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention and the Application. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further consideration, cooperate fully with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application.

Each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

D	ate:	 _			

Markus Buck, Assignor

Date:		

Tobias Wolff, Assignor

Date: 26.03. 2010

Toby Christian Lawin-Ore, Assignor

Date:			
	,	_	~

Samuel Ngouoko Mboungueng, Assignor

Date:

Gerhard Schmidt, Assignor

and the second s

- <u>INVENTORS</u>: Markus Buck Tobias Wolff Toby Christian Lawin-Ore Samuel Ngouoko Mboungueng Gerhard Schmidt
- ASSIGNEE: Nuance Communications, Inc. 1 Wayside Road, Suite 100 Burlington, MA 01803-4613
- INVENTION: A Method for Determining a Noise Reference Signal for Noise Compensation and/or Noise Reduction

NUANCE DOCKET: 2639A/169

<u>SERIAL NO</u>: Not yet assigned

FILING DATE: Not yet determined

Assignor is an inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in the above patent application (the "Application"). For valuable consideration, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention and the Application. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further consideration, cooperate fully with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application.

Each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	Markus Buck, Assignor
Date:	Tobias Wolff, Assignor
Date:	Toby Christian Lawin-Ore, Assignor

Date: 29.03.2010

HEHEH

Samuel Ngouoko Mboungueng, Assignor

Date:

Gerhard Schmidt, Assignor

INVENTORS:	Markus Buck
	Tobias Wolff
	Toby Christian Lawin-Ore
	Samuel Ngouoko Mboungueng
	Gerhard Schmidt
ASSIGNEE:	Nuance Communications, Inc.
	1 Wayside Road, Suite 100
	Burlington, MA 01803-4613
INVENTION:	A Method for Determining a Noise Reference Signal for Noise Compensation and/or Noise Reduction
NUANCE DOCKET	2: 2639A/169

SERIAL NO:Not yet assignedFILING DATE:Not yet determined

Assignor is an inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in the above patent application (the "Application"). For valuable consideration, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention and the Application. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further consideration, cooperate fully with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application.

Each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	
	Markus Buck, Assignor
Date:	
	Tobias Wolff, Assignor
Date:	

Toby Christian Lawin-Ore, Assignor

Date:

Samuel Ngouoko Mboungueng, Assignor

Date: <u>29.03.2010</u>

G. S.h.m. olf Gerhard Schmidt, Assignor

RECORDED: 03/30/2010